All labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals necessary to modify distribution piping to canyon 

floor, including but not limited to: 

 Replace 4-inch distribution pipeline along canyon wall 

Performance Period:  

All work shall be completed within four hundred twenty-five (425) calendar days commencing on the 

date specified in the Notice to Proceed.  This performance period includes completing the various 

aspects required to complete the Work, including submittal of all PR Submittals, mobilization, 

procurement, installation, testing, inspection and delivery of documents described in the Uniform